Training 04 Dec 2023 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1327
1449
1547
1006
1801
1599
1683
1207
2065
1722
1663
1566
1985
1086
1331
1383
1235
1741
1989
1058
1019
1035
1678
1136
1246
1468
1197
1178
1198
1396
1041
1104
1880
1420
1155
1375
1648
1482
2078
1253

Unimotorcycle gift of the year

Wine consumption increases
People remember Columbus

Music heard from Jupiter moon
Dog massaged by boss

Dog barks at cat

Battlefield becomes war memorial
Yoga considered healthy

Statue on meditation

Singer performs in park

Trucks prohibited

Taxes banished

Cake seen as health foods
Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
Universe is an illusion

Industry changes targets

Scandal shakes parliament

Japan bans nuclear energy

Foot kicks ball

Germans make intricate lace doilies
Genetic mutation discovered
Waiter serves wrong order

Peace treaty signed

Greek islanders invade mainland
Smartphones made entirely of plastic
Horse wins rosette

Pear grows on tree

First man 200 years

Swimmers swim too far

American flag gains three stars
Blackout in the savannah

Chess- man beats machine again
Actress auctions handbags

Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
Australia under water

A camera is on Tour

Burga ban rejected

DaVinci dissects cow

Politician divorces

Basketball player jumps through roof
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1995
1848
1066
1033
2073
1762
2013
1373
2071
1434
2039
1072
1974
1930
1640
1661
1144
2044
1416
1479
1533
1934
1052
1918
1936
1795
1298
1920
1541
1737
1187
1552
1154
2041
1627
1724
1523
1109
1514
1494

Screens bigger than garage gates
Chinese Great Wall falls down
Landmines banned

New giant planet found
Penholder for mental athletes
Charlemagne conquers Greece
Last facial transplant performed
First human cloning

Plastic is banned

Farmer grows GMO canola
Computer problems at the Pentagon
Peddle car wins grand prix

Soil dries out

Palm hit by lightning

Dog lands on moon

Dishwasher centrifugated
Tangerine goes on holidays

Big city square becomes camping site
Volcano erupts

Angels watch over earth

Chinese exercise in bathroom
New brain software

Industrialist opens new factory
Man lands on Mars
Marriage for animals legalised
Swimmer swims around Earth
Camel race won

Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
Tea stops growing

Crew go on strike

Flying bicycle built

Train derails

Manhole explodes in New York
New disease discovered
Compass points South

Stars explode

All cars are electric

Moon declares independence
Dancing is made illegal

Deer migrate
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

1044
1991
1862
1827
1590
1572
1856
2089
1395
1055
1376
2016
1518
1538
1509
1950
1467
1357
1850
1446
1761
1891
1536
1548
1823
1497
1905
1336
1736
1105
1749
1339
2064
2059
2006
1765
1735
1176
1231
1076

Beethoven walks in country

It rains for 3 months

Airbag very comfortable

No more school

Wolves become tame

Chef overcooks food

Apple falls

A piano is played

Fishes go on mountain trip

90 % of pyramids underground
Organs grown in laboratory
Earthquake in Portugal

Volcanic eruption on Iceland

Sun melts

Karate master trapped in paper bag
Comic loses laughter

Purple cucumbers a hit

Doctors stop writing prescriptions
Space tourism commonplace
Country people swim in reef

Sun rises in the West

Nursery on the moon opens
Prime minister on maternity leave
Chocolate cake new health food
World peace treaty again
Someone publishes his first book
Plague of leeches strikes town
Memory training made illegal
Mouse rescues a princess
Spider weaves a long way
Traitors flee from Earth
Freelancer gets a job

Nun ends celibate life

Alien moves to Mars

The massage chair is refined
Orange tastes of lemon
Madagascar below sea level
Memory records broken

Sea dries off

Couple marries

Key: 7cae2adc
Recall time: 15 min



Training 04 Dec 2023 National

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1423
1942
1448
1247
1338
1857
1952
2042
1807
2019
1571
1584
2096
1190
1244
1847
1951
1045
1406
1587
1433
1344
2060
1079
1469
1579
1402
1568
2002
1965
1048
1537
1462
1297
1129
1074
1907
1800
1398
2082

Salmon learn to speak

Persia revived

Last gun on Earth destroyed
Denmark builds new mountain

New political party founded

Memory championship on the moon
Meat prices fall

New dinosaur founded out
Pensioners refuse to retire

Monkey memorizes deck of cards
Death sentences are prohibited
Pyramids are actually spaceships
Island with talking animals discovered
Bakers bake baked goods

The sky goes lime green

Fairy princess tired of pink

Fly in soup becomes new dish
Frisbee throwing becomes Olympic sport
Great fish catches great fisherman
Lens clouds over

Mars rivers reoriented

The air becomes toxic

Olympic athlete wins hoops
Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
Welder prevents pipe burst

Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
Last blue whale dies

Chinese actor plays cowboy

Sea floods

All vegetables are grown organically
Closet explodes

Denmark wins world championship
Santa Claus deathly hurt

University has professor in memory training
Builder swims in wet concrete

Giant peach feeds a whole city
Vegan wedding cakes difficult to find
Manhattan has to be moved

First diamond medal

Plane cashes into Mount Everest
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1961
1539
2032
1500
1558
1632
1677
1097
1084
1018
1555
1953
1576
1840
1346

Scientists discover new atom
Journalist is shot dead

He takes her hand

First storm Kills three people
Diamond knife in museum
Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
Travel through a black hole

First breadcrumb bed invented
Stripper becomes nun

Fisherman catches eels
Paris-New York underground tunnel
Exhaust pipes removed from cars
Lessons in going on pilgrimage
Helicopter crashes

River Nile floods
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