Historic Dates, english, #175

1	1327	Unimotorcycle gift of the year
2	1449	Wine consumption increases
3	1547	People remember Columbus
4	1006	Music heard from Jupiter moon
5	1801	Dog massaged by boss
6	1599	Dog barks at cat
7	1683	Battlefield becomes war memorial
8	1207	Yoga considered healthy
9	2065	Statue on meditation
10	1722	Singer performs in park
11	1663	Trucks prohibited
12	1566	Taxes banished
13	1985	Cake seen as health foods
14	1086	Canadian Mountie takes balloon flight
15	1331	Universe is an illusion
16	1383	Industry changes targets
17	1235	Scandal shakes parliament
18	1741	Japan bans nuclear energy
19	1989	Foot kicks ball
20	1058	Germans make intricate lace doilies
21	1019	Genetic mutation discovered
22	1035	Waiter serves wrong order
23	1678	Peace treaty signed
24	1136	Greek islanders invade mainland
25	1246	Smartphones made entirely of plastic
26	1468	Horse wins rosette
27	1197	Pear grows on tree
28	1178	First man 200 years
29	1198	Swimmers swim too far
30	1396	American flag gains three stars
31	1041	Blackout in the savannah
32	1104	Chess- man beats machine again
33	1880	Actress auctions handbags
34	1420	Jigsaw champion fails drugs test
35	1155	Australia under water
36	1375	A camera is on Tour
37	1648	Burqa ban rejected
38	1482	DaVinci dissects cow
39	2078	Politician divorces
40	1253	Basketball player jumps through roof
		. , , ,

Historic Dates, english, #175

41	1995	Screens bigger than garage gates
42	1848	Chinese Great Wall falls down
43	1066	Landmines banned
44	1033	New giant planet found
45	2073	Penholder for mental athletes
46	1762	Charlemagne conquers Greece
47	2013	Last facial transplant performed
48	1373	First human cloning
49	2071	Plastic is banned
50	1434	Farmer grows GMO canola
51	2039	Computer problems at the Pentagon
52	1072	Peddle car wins grand prix
53	1974	Soil dries out
54	1930	Palm hit by lightning
55	1640	Dog lands on moon
56	1661	Dishwasher centrifugated
57	1144	Tangerine goes on holidays
58	2044	Big city square becomes camping site
59	1416	Volcano erupts
60	1479	Angels watch over earth
61	1533	Chinese exercise in bathroom
62	1934	New brain software
63	1052	Industrialist opens new factory
64	1918	Man lands on Mars
65	1936	Marriage for animals legalised
66	1795	Swimmer swims around Earth
67	1298	Camel race won
68	1920	Lifeguard drowns in beautiful eyes
69	1541	Tea stops growing
70	1737	Crew go on strike
71	1187	Flying bicycle built
72	1552	Train derails
73	1154	Manhole explodes in New York
74	2041	New disease discovered
75	1627	Compass points South
76	1724	Stars explode
77	1523	All cars are electric
78	1109	Moon declares independence
79	1514	Dancing is made illegal
80	1494	Deer migrate

Historic Dates, english, #175

81	1044	Beethoven walks in country
82	1991	It rains for 3 months
83	1862	Airbag very comfortable
84	1827	No more school
85	1590	Wolves become tame
86	1572	Chef overcooks food
87	1856	Apple falls
88	2089	A piano is played
89	1395	Fishes go on mountain trip
90	1055	90 % of pyramids underground
91	1376	Organs grown in laboratory
92	2016	Earthquake in Portugal
93	1518	Volcanic eruption on Iceland
94	1538	Sun melts
95	1509	Karate master trapped in paper bag
96	1950	Comic loses laughter
97	1467	Purple cucumbers a hit
98	1357	Doctors stop writing prescriptions
99	1850	Space tourism commonplace
100	1446	Country people swim in reef
101	1761	Sun rises in the West
102	1891	Nursery on the moon opens
103	1536	Prime minister on maternity leave
104	1548	Chocolate cake new health food
105	1823	World peace treaty again
106	1497	Someone publishes his first book
107	1905	Plague of leeches strikes town
108	1336	Memory training made illegal
109	1736	Mouse rescues a princess
110	1105	Spider weaves a long way
111	1749	Traitors flee from Earth
112	1339	Freelancer gets a job
113	2064	Nun ends celibate life
114	2059	Alien moves to Mars
115	2006	The massage chair is refined
116	1765	Orange tastes of lemon
117	1735	Madagascar below sea level
118	1176	Memory records broken
119	1231	Sea dries off
120	1076	Couple marries
•		

Historic Dates, english, #175

404	4.400	Only on the same to
121	1423	Salmon learn to speak
122	1942	Persia revived
123	1448	Last gun on Earth destroyed
124	1247	Denmark builds new mountain
125	1338	New political party founded
126	1857	Memory championship on the moon
127	1952	Meat prices fall
128	2042	New dinosaur founded out
129	1807	Pensioners refuse to retire
130	2019	Monkey memorizes deck of cards
131	1571	Death sentences are prohibited
132	1584	Pyramids are actually spaceships
133	2096	Island with talking animals discovered
134	1190	Bakers bake baked goods
135	1244	The sky goes lime green
136	1847	Fairy princess tired of pink
137	1951	Fly in soup becomes new dish
138	1045	Frisbee throwing becomes Olympic sport
139	1406	Great fish catches great fisherman
140	1587	Lens clouds over
141	1433	Mars rivers reoriented
142	1344	The air becomes toxic
143	2060	Olympic athlete wins hoops
144	1079	Singer-songwriter breaks glasses
145	1469	Welder prevents pipe burst
146	1579	Turkeys' insurrection against Thanksgiving Day
147	1402	Last blue whale dies
148	1568	Chinese actor plays cowboy
149	2002	Sea floods
150	1965	All vegetables are grown organically
151	1048	Closet explodes
152	1537	Denmark wins world championship
153	1462	Santa Claus deathly hurt
154	1297	University has professor in memory training
155	1129	Builder swims in wet concrete
156	1074	Giant peach feeds a whole city
157	1907	Vegan wedding cakes difficult to find
158	1800	Manhattan has to be moved
159	1398	First diamond medal
160	2082	Plane cashes into Mount Everest

Historic Dates, english, #175

161	1961	Scientists discover new atom
162	1539	Journalist is shot dead
163	2032	He takes her hand
164	1500	First storm kills three people
165	1558	Diamond knife in museum
166	1632	Hedgehogs trained to collect litter
167	1677	Travel through a black hole
168	1097	First breadcrumb bed invented
169	1084	Stripper becomes nun
170	1018	Fisherman catches eels
171	1555	Paris-New York underground tunnel
172	1953	Exhaust pipes removed from cars
173	1576	Lessons in going on pilgrimage
174	1840	Helicopter crashes
175	1346	River Nile floods